

## Quick Start Guide



ULTRALINK ULM300USB
High-Performance 2.4 GHz Digital Wireless System with Handheld Microphone and Dual-Mode USB Receiver

МУЗЦЕНТР
МУЗЫКАЛЬНОЕ ОБОРУДОВАНИЕ
https://muzcentre.ru

V 5.0

**NEGACIÓN LEGAL**
Music Tribe no admite ningún tipo de responsabilidad por cualquier daño o pérdida que pudiera sufrir cualquier persona por confiar total o parcialmente en la descripción, fotografías o afirmaciones contenidas en este documento. Las especificaciones técnicas, imágenes y otras informaciones contenidas en este documento están sujetas a modificaciones sin previo aviso. Todas las marcas comerciales que aparecen aquí son propiedad de sus respectivos dueños. Midas, Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, TC Electronic, TC Helicon, Behringer, Bugera, Aston Microphones y Coolaudio son marcas comerciales o marcas registradas de Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. © Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 2021 Reservados todos los derechos.

**GARANTÍA LIMITADA**
Si quiere conocer los detalles y condiciones aplicables de la garantía así como información adicional sobre la Garantía limitada de Music Tribe, consulte online toda la información en la web community.musictribe.com/pages/support#warranty.

**FR Réglages**
**ULM300USB Réglages**

- Connecteur USB
- LED **POWER/STATUS**
- Bouton **VOLUME UP** (— Mise sous tension/- Monter le volume/- Quitter le mode Mute)
- Bouton **VOLUME DOWN** (- Baisser le volume/—Mode Mute/— Mise hors tension à partir du mode Mute)

**Remarque :** “—” = pression longue ; “-” = pression courte.

### LED Status

Le tableau ci-dessous décrit les différents états de la LED du micro et du récepteur USB sans fil:

Activité	Couleur de la LED	État de la LED
Pas de signal	Orange	Clignote lentement
Connecté, actif	Vert	Allumée en continu
Connecté, mode Mute	Vert	Clignote rapidement
Connecté, actif, batterie faible	Vert/rouge	Alterne différentes couleurs
Connecté, mode Mute, batterie faible	Vert/rouge	Alterne différentes couleurs, clignote

### ULM300USB Mise en œuvre

- Connectez le récepteur USB sans fil au port USB correspondant sur une console de mixage, enceinte active ou tout autre produit Behringer compatible avec les micros sans fil, ou encore au port USB d’un ordinateur. La LED POWER/STATUS du récepteur

**EN Hook-up**

XENYX QX2442USB

B115MP3

Laptop

- clignote lentement en orange.
- Maintenez le bouton **VOLUME UP** du micro enfoncé afin de le mettre sous tension et de démarrer la transmission. La LED du micro et celle du récepteur USB restent allumées en vert lorsque la connexion est établie.
  - Lorsque le micro est activé, son volume est au niveau réglé lors de la précédente utilisation. Utilisez les boutons VOLUME UP et VOLUME DOWN pour régler le volume.
  - Maintenez le bouton VOLUME DOWN enfoncé pour placer le micro en mode Mute. Lorsque la fonction Mute est activée, la LED clignote rapidement en vert. Si le mode Mute n’est pas désactivé au bout de 10 minutes, le micro sans fil est placé automatiquement hors tension pour économiser la batterie.
  - Une pression longue sur le bouton VOLUME DOWN lorsque le micro est en mode Mute permet de le mettre hors tension.
  - Une pression sur le bouton VOLUME UP permet de désactiver le mode Mute. Lorsque le mode Mute est désactivé, le volume du micro revient au dernier niveau réglé.

**REMARQUE:** La portée de la connexion entre l’enceinte et l’appareil Bluetooth peut diminuer si la connexion Bluetooth et un micro sans fil sont utilisés simultanément.

**DÉNI LÉGAL**
Music Tribe ne peut être tenu pour responsable pour toute perte pouvant être subie par toute personne se fiant en partie ou en totalité à toute description, photographie ou affirmation contenue dans ce document. Les caractéristiques, l’apparence et d’autres informations peuvent faire l’objet de modifications sans notification. Toutes les marques appartiennent à leurs propriétaires respectifs. Midas, Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, TC Electronic, TC Helicon, Behringer, Bugera, Aston Microphones et Coolaudio sont des marques ou marques déposées de Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. © Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 2021 Tous droits réservés.

**GARANTIE LIMITÉE**
Pour connaître les termes et conditions de garantie applicables, ainsi que les informations supplémentaires et détaillées sur la Garantie Limitée de Music Tribe, consultez le site Internet community.musictribe.com/pages/support#warranty.

**DE Bedienelemente**

### ULM300USB Bedienelemente

- USB-Anschluss
- POWER/STATUS**-LED
- VOLUME PLUS**-Taste (— Einschalten/-Volume plus/-Stummschaltung aus)
- VOLUME MINUS**-Taste (-Volume minus/—Stummschaltung/— Ausschalten nach Stummschaltung)

**HINWEIS:** “—” (langer Strich) = lange drücken; “-” (kurzer Strich) = kurz drücken.

### LED Status-Legende

Die folgende Tabelle beschreibt das Verhalten der LED am Mikrofon und am USB-Drahtlosempfänger:

**EN Contols**

Model: ULM300M

Model: ULM300D

**Type of product: Wireless Microphone**

**ULM300USB Controls**

- USB connector
- POWER/STATUS** LED
- VOLUME UP** Button (—Power on/-Volume up/-Unmute)
- VOLUME DOWN** Button (-Volume down/—Mute/—Power off from Mute)

**NOTE:** “—” (long dash) = long press; “-” (hyphen) = short press.

### LED Status Key

The following table describes LED behavior on both the microphone and the USB wireless receiver:

Activity	LED Color	LED Behavior
No Signal	Amber	Flashes on/off slowly
Connected, Active	Green	Solid
Connected, Muted	Green	Flashes on/off quickly
Connected, Active, Low Battery	Green/Red	Alternating colors
Connected, Muted, Low Battery	Green/Red	Alternating colors, flashes on/off

**PT Controles**

**Tipo de producto: Micrófono inalámbrico**

**Controles del ULM300USB**

Aktivität	LED-Farbe	LED-Verhalten
kein Signal	gelb	blinkt langsam ein/aus
verbunden, aktiv	grün	leuchtet
verbunden, stumm	grün	blinkt schnell ein/aus
verbunden, aktiv, Batterie schwach	grün/rot	wechselnde Farben
verbunden, stumm, Batterie schwach	grün/rot	wechselnde Farben, blinkt ein/aus

### ULM300USB Erste Schritte

- Schließen Sie den USB-Drahtlosempfänger an den für den Drahtlosempfang vorgesehenen USB-Port von Behringer Mixern, Aktivlautsprechern und anderen kompatiblen Produkten oder an den USB-Port eines Computers an. Die POWER/STATUS-LED des Empfängers blinkt langsam gelb.
- Halten Sie die VOLUME PLUS-Taste des Drahtlosmikrofons gedrückt, um es einzuschalten und die Übertragung zu starten. Sobald die Verbindung hergestellt ist, leuchten die LEDs des Drahtlosmikrofons und USB-Drahtlosempfängers konstant grün.
- Nach dem Einschalten ist das Drahtlosmikrofon auf seine vorherige Betriebslautstärke eingestellt. Sie können den Pegel mit den VOLUME PLUS- und VOLUME MINUS-Tasten ändern.
- Halten Sie die VOLUME MINUS-Taste gedrückt, um das Drahtlosmikrofon stummzuschalten. Die Stummschaltung wird durch schnelles grünes Blinken der LED angezeigt. Wenn die Stummschaltung nicht innerhalb von 10 Minuten aufgehoben wird, schaltet sich das Drahtlosmikrofon aus, um die Batterien zu schonen.
- Halten Sie die VOLUME MINUS-Taste nochmals gedrückt, um das stummgeschaltete Mikrofon auszuschalten.
- Ein kurzer Druck auf die VOLUME PLUS-Taste hebt die Stummschaltung des Drahtlosmikrofons wieder auf. Danach ist das Drahtlosmikrofon wieder auf seine vorherige Lautstärke eingestellt.

**HINWEIS:** Der Übertragungsbereich zwischen Lautsprecher und Bluetooth Streaming-Gerät kann sich verringern, wenn Bluetooth Streaming zusammen mit Drahtlosmikrofonen eingesetzt wird.

**HAFTUNGSAUSSCHLUSS**
Music Tribe übernimmt keine Haftung für Verluste, die Personen entstanden sind, die sich ganz oder teilweise auf hier enthaltene Beschreibungen, Fotos oder Aussagen verlassen haben. Technische Daten, Erscheinungsbild und andere Informationen können ohne vorherige Ankündigung geändert werden. Alle Warenzeichen sind Eigentum der jeweiligen Inhaber. Midas, Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, TC Electronic, TC Helicon, Behringer, Bugera, Aston Microphones und Coolaudio sind Warenzeichen oder eingetragene Warenzeichen der Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. © Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 2021 Alle Rechte vorbehalten.

**BESCHRÄNKTE GARANTIE**
Die geltenden Garantiebedingungen und zusätzliche Informationen bezüglich der von Music Tribe gewährten beschränkten Garantie finden Sie online unter community.musictribe.com/pages/support#warranty.

#### ULM300USB Getting Started

- Plug the USB wireless receiver to the designated USB socket on wireless-enabled Behringer mixers, powered speakers or other compatible products, or to a USB port on a computer. The POWER/STATUS LED on the receiver will slowly flash amber.
- Press and hold the VOLUME UP button on the wireless microphone to switch it on and commence transmission. Both the LEDs on the wireless microphone and USB wireless receiver will light solid green once connected.
- Once switched on, the wireless microphone will be set at its previous operating volume level. Use the VOLUME UP and VOLUME DOWN buttons to adjust the volume.
- A long press of the VOLUME DOWN button will put the wireless microphone into mute. The mute condition is indicated by rapid green flashing of the LED. If the user does not unmute within 10 minutes, the wireless microphone will power down to save battery life.
- A further long press of the VOLUME DOWN button when in mute will switch off the wireless microphone.
- A short press of the VOLUME UP button will unmute the wireless microphone. When the wireless microphone is unmuted, it will return to the previous volume level.

**NOTE:** The connection range between speaker and Bluetooth streaming device may decrease if Bluetooth streaming and wireless microphones are used simultaneously.

**LEGAL DISCLAIMER**
Music Tribe accepts no liability for any loss which may be suffered by any person who relies either wholly or in part upon any description, photograph, or statement contained herein. Technical specifications, appearances and other information are subject to change without notice. All trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Midas, Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, TC Electronic, TC Helicon, Behringer, Bugera, Aston Microphones and Coolaudio are trademarks or registered trademarks of Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. © Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 2021 All rights reserved.

**LIMITED WARRANTY**
For the applicable warranty terms and conditions and additional information regarding Music Tribe’s Limited Warranty, please see complete details online at community.musictribe.com/pages/support#warranty.

**ES Controles**

**Tipo de producto: Micrófono inalámbrico**

**Controles del ULM300USB**

- Conector USB
- Piloto **POWER/STATUS**
- Botón **VOLUME UP** (—Encendido/-Subir volumen/-Reactivar)
- Botón **VOLUME DOWN** (-Bajar volumen/—Anulación (mute)/—Apagado desde mute)

**NOTA:** “—” (guión largo) = pulsación prolongada; “-” (guión) = pulsación breve.

#### Clave de estado del piloto

La tabla siguiente describe el comportamiento del piloto tanto en el micrófono como en el receptor inalámbrico USB:

Actividad	Color del piloto	Comportamiento del piloto
Sin señal	Naranja	Parpadeo lento
Conectado, activo	Verde	Iluminado fijo
Conectado, anulado (mute)	Verde	Parpadeo rápido
Conectado, activo, batería casi descargada	Verde/rojo	Colores alternando
Conectado, anulado (mute), batería casi descargada	Verde/rojo	Colores alternando, parpadeo

### ULM300USB Primeros pasos

- Conecte el receptor inalámbrico USB en la toma USB especificada de las masas de mezclas, altavoces autoamplificados u otros productos compatibles y con capacidad inalámbrica Behringer o en un puerto USB de un ordenador. El piloto POWER/STATUS del receptor comenzará a parpadear lentamente en color naranja.
- Mantenga pulsado el botón VOLUME UP del micrófono inalámbrico para encenderlo y que comience la transmisión. Tanto el piloto del micrófono inalámbrico como el del receptor inalámbrico USB se quedarán iluminados fijos en color verde una vez que ambas unidades estén conectadas.
- Una vez encendido, el micrófono inalámbrico se ajustará al último nivel de volumen fijado. Use los botones VOLUME UP y VOLUME DOWN para modificar ese nivel de volumen.
- Una pulsación prolongada del botón VOLUME DOWN hará que el micrófono inalámbrico quede anulado (mute). Esta condición será indicada por un rápido parpadeo del piloto en color verde. Si el usuario no reactiva el micro en los 10 minutos siguientes, el micro se apagará automáticamente para ahorrar batería.
- Una pulsación más larga del botón VOLUME DOWN mientras está desactivado (mute) hará que el micrófono inalámbrico se apague totalmente.
- Una pulsación breve del botón VOLUME UP hará que el micro se reactive. Cuando el micrófono inalámbrico sea reactivado volverá al nivel de volumen elegido previamente.

**NOTA:** El rango de conexión entre este altavoz y el dispositivo que esté enviando datos Bluetooth puede disminuir si utiliza a la vez dispositivos que envíen datos Bluetooth y micros inalámbricos.

**LEGAL RENUCIANTE**
O Music Tribe não se responsabiliza por perda alguma que possa ser sofrida por qualquer pessoa que dependa, seja de maneira completa ou parcial, de qualquer descrição, fotografia, ou declaração aqui contidas. Dados técnicos, aparências e outras informações estão sujeitas a modificações sem aviso prévio. Todas as marcas são propriedade de seus respectivos donos. Midas, Klark Teknik, Lab Gruppen, Lake, Tannoy, Turbosound, TC Electronic, TC Helicon, Behringer, Bugera, Aston Microphones e Coolaudio são marcas ou marcas registradas do Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. © Music Tribe Global Brands Ltd. 2021 Todos direitos reservados.

**GARANTIA LIMITADA**
Para obter os termos de garantia aplicáveis e condições e informações adicionais a respeito da garantia limitada do Music Tribe, favor verificar detalhes na íntegra através do website community.musictribe.com/pages/support#warranty.

**IT Controlli**

**ULM300USB Controlli**

- Connettore USB
- POTENZA/STATO** GUIDATO
- AUMENTA IL VOLUME** Pulsante (—Accensione/-Volume su/-Riattiva audio)
- VOLUME BASSO** Pulsante (-Volume giù/—Mute/—Spegnimento da Mute)

**NOTA:** “—” (trattino lungo) = pressione lunga; “-” (trattino) = pressione breve.

**Tasto di stato del LED**

La tabella seguente descrive il comportamento dei LED sia sul microfono che sul ricevitore wireless USB:

Attività	Colore LED	Comportamento LED
Nessun segnale	Ambra	Si accende/spegne lentamente
Connesso, attivo	verde	Solido
Connesso, disattivo	verde	Si accende/spegne rapidamente
Collegato, attivo, batteria scarica	Verde/Rosso	Colori alternati
Collegato, disattivo, batteria scarica	Verde/Rosso	Colori alternati, flash on/off

### ULM300USB Iniziare

- Collega il ricevitore wireless USB alla presa USB designata su mixer Behringer abilitati per il wireless, altoparlanti amplificati o altri prodotti compatibili o a una porta USB su un computer. Il LED POWER/STATUS sul ricevitore lampeggerà lentamente in ambra.
- Tenere premuto il pulsante VOLUME SU sul microfono wireless per accenderlo e iniziare la trasmissione. Entrambi i LED sul microfono wireless e sul ricevitore wireless USB si accenderanno in verde fisso una volta connessi.







#### Varning

- Som med alla små batterier bör batterierna som används med denna produkt hållas borta från små barn som fortfarande stoppar saker i munnen. Om de sväljs, ring omedelbart ditt lokala giftkontrollcenter.
- Köp alltid rätt storlek och kvalitet på det batteri som är lämpligast för avsedd användning.
- Byt ut alla batterier i en uppsättning samtidigt.
- Rengör batterikontakterna och även de på enheten innan batteriinstallation.
- Se till att batterierna är korrekt installerade med hänsyn till polariteten (+ och -).
- Ta alltid ur batteriet om det förbrukas eller om produkten ska stå oanvänd under en längre tid.
- Byte av ett batteri med en felaktig typ som kan motverka ett skydd! Byt endast ut mot samma eller motsvarande typ!
- Risk för brand eller explosion om batteriet byts ut mot en felaktig typ.
- Kassering av ett batteri i eld eller en het ugn, eller mekanisk krossning eller skärning av ett batteri, som kan resultera i en explosion;
- Lämna ett batteri i en omgivande miljö med extremt hög temperatur som kan resultera i en explosion eller läckage av brandfarlig vätska eller gas; och
- Ett batteri som utsätts för extremt lågt lufttryck som kan resultera i en explosion eller läckage av brandfarlig vätska eller gas
- Uppmärksamhet bör uppmärksammas på miljöaspekterna av batterikassering.



#### Ostrzeżenie

- Podobnie jak w przypadku wszystkich małych baterii, baterie używane z tym produktem powinny być trzymane z dala od małych dzieci, które wciąż wkładają rzeczy do ust. Jeśli zostaną połknięte, niezwłocznie skontaktuj się z lokalnym centrum kontroli zatruc.
- Zawsze kupuj baterię o odpowiednim rozmiarze i klasie, najbardziej odpowiednią do zamierzonego zastosowania.
- Wymień jednocześnie wszystkie baterie zestawu.
- Wyczyść styki baterii, a także styki urządzenia przed instalacją baterii.
- Upewnij się, że baterie są prawidłowo zainstalowane z uwzględnieniem biegunowości (+ i -).
- Zawsze wyjmuj baterię, jeśli jest zużyta lub jeśli produkt ma być nieużywany przez dłuższy czas.
- Wymiana baterii na niewłaściwy typ, która może złamać zabezpieczenie! Wymień tylko na ten sam lub równoważny typ!



- Wymiana baterii na baterię niewłaściwego typu grozi pożarem lub wybuchem.
- Wrzucenie baterii do ognia lub gorącego piekarnika lub mechaniczne zgniecenie lub przecięcie baterii, które może spowodować wybuch;
- Pozostawienie baterii w otoczeniu o bardzo wysokiej temperaturze, które może spowodować wybuch lub wyciek łatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu; oraz
- Bateria poddana bardzo niskiemu ciśnieniu powietrza, które może spowodować wybuch lub wyciek łatwopalnej cieczy lub gazu
- Należy zwrócić uwagę na środowiskowe aspekty utylizacji baterii.



Hereby, Music Tribe declares that this product is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU, Directive 2014/30/EU, Directive 2014/35/EU, Directive 2011/65/EU and Amendment 2015/863/EU, Directive 2012/19/EU, Regulation 519/2012 REACH SVHC and Directive 1907/2006/EC.

Full text of EU DoC is available at https://community.musictribe.com/

EU Representative: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Address: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Denmark
UK Representative: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Address: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, United Kingdom

Por la presente, Music Tribe declara que este producto cumple con la Directiva 2014/53/UE, la Directiva 2014/30/UE, la Directiva 2014/35/UE, la Directiva 2011/65/UE y la Enmienda 2015/863/UE, la Directiva 2012/19/UE, Reglamento 519/2012 REACH SVHC y Directiva 1907/2006/EC.

El texto completo de la Declaración de conformidad de la UE está disponible en https://community.musictribe.com/

Representante de la UE: Music Tribe Brands DK A / S
Dirección: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Dinamarca
Representante en el Reino Unido: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Dirección: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Reino Unido

Par la présente, Music Tribe déclare que ce produit est conforme à la directive 2014/53/UE, à la directive 2014/30/UE, à la directive 2014/35/UE, à la directive 2011/65/UE et à l’amendement 2015/863/UE, à la directive 2012/19/UE, Règlement 519/2012 REACH SVHC et Directive 1907/2006/CE.

Le texte intégral de la DoC de l’UE est disponible sur https://community.musictribe.com/
Représentant de l’UE : Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Adresse : Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Danemark
Représentant au Royaume-Uni: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Adresse : 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Royaume-Uni

Hiermit erklärt Music Tribe, dass dieses Produkt der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU, der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU, der Richtlinie 2014/35/EU, der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU und der Änderung 2015/863/EU, der Richtlinie 2012/ entspricht. 19/EU, Verordnung 519/2012 REACH SVHC und Richtlinie 1907/2006/EG.

Der vollständige Text der EU DoC ist unter https://community.musictribe.com/ verfügbar.
EU-Vertreter: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Adresse: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Dänemark
Vertreter in Großbritannien: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Adresse: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Vereinigtes Königreich



Por meio deste, Music Tribe declara que este produto está em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/UE, Diretiva 2014/30/UE, Diretiva 2014/35/UE, Diretiva 2011/65/UE e a Alteração 2015/863/UE, Diretiva 2012/19/UE, Regulamento 519/2012 REACH SVHC e Diretiva 1907/2006/EC.

O texto completo do DoC da UE está disponível em https://community.musictribe.com/
Representante da UE: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Endereço: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Dinamarca
Representante do Reino Unido: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Endereço: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Reino Unido

Con la presente, Music Tribe dichiara che questo prodotto è conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE, Direttiva 2014/30/UE, Direttiva 2014/35/UE, Direttiva 2011/65/UE e Emendamento 2015/863/UE, Direttiva 2012/19/UE, Regolamento 519/2012 REACH SVHC e Direttiva 1907/2006/CE.

Il testo completo dell’EU DoC è disponibile su https://community.musictribe.com/
Rappresentante UE: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Indirizzo: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Danimarca
Rappresentante per il Regno Unito: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Indirizzo: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Regno Unito

Hierbij verklaart Music Tribe dat dit product in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU, Richtlijn 2014/30/EU, Richtlijn 2014/35/EU, Richtlijn 2011/65/EU en Amendement 2015/863/EU, Richtlijn 2012/19/EU, Verordening 519/2012 REACH SVHC en Richtlijn 1907/2006/EG.

De volledige tekst van de EU DoC is beschikbaar op https://community.musictribe.com/
EU-vertegenwoordiger: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Adres: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Denemarken
Vertegenwoordiger voor het VK: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Adres: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Verenigd Koninkrijk

Härmed förklarar Music Tribe att denna produkt överensstämmer med direktiv 2014/53/EU, direktiv 2014/30/EU, direktiv 2014/35/EU, direktiv 2011/65/EU och ändring 2015/863/EU, direktiv 2012/19/EU, förordning 519/2012 REACH SVHC och direktiv 1907/2006/EG.

Fullständig text för EU DoC finns på https://community.musictribe.com/
EU –representant: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Adress: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Danmark
Storbritanniens representant: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Adress: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Storbritannien



Niniejszym Music Tribe oświadcza, że ten produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywą 2014/53/UE, dyrektywą 2014/30/UE, dyrektywą 2014/35/UE, dyrektywą 2011/65/UE oraz poprawką 2015/863/UE, dyrektywą 2012/19/UE, rozporządzenie 519/2012 REACH SVHC i dyrektywa 1907/2006/WE.

Pełny tekst deklaracji zgodności UE jest dostępny pod adresem https://community.musictribe.com/
Przedstawiciel UE: Music Tribe Brands DK A/S
Adres: Gammel Strand 44, DK-1202 København K, Dania
Przedstawiciel w Wielkiej Brytani: Music Tribe Brands UK Ltd.
Adres: 6 Lloyds Avenue, Unit 4CL London EC3N 3AX, Wielka Brytania